.RIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COWI‘ON

VOTE SHEET
DATE: February 18, 1997
RE: DOCKET NO. .lllllﬁﬁi - Initiation of show cause proceedings against

Discount Network Services, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C.,
Interexchange Carrier Selection.

10

Issue 1l: Recommendation that the Commission accept Discount Network
Services, Inc.’s proposed settlement offer in lieu of requiring the company
to show cause why it should not be fined or have its Interexchange
Telecommunications Certificate No. 4077 cancelled for violation of Rule
25-4.118, F.A.C., Interexchange Carrier Selection.

DEFERRED

Issue 2: Recommendation that this docket be closed when staff has verified
that credits to customer billings have been completed and the $10,200
settlement amount has been forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for

deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285, (1),
r.s.
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